

V
SLP(C)No. 15991 OF 2001

ITEM No.19

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15991/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2000 in CWP 4021/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAIN DASS & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Addl.Adv.Genl, Punjab
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave is granted.

The respondent is directed to grant the pay scale of
Technician Grade-III (1200-2100) to the appellants, pending
further orders of this Court. This, however, will be subject
to the result of the appeal.

Printing is dispensed with. The appeal shall be
heard on the S.L.P. paper book. Parties may file additional
documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be
called for.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master